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Summary of recent changes to the list of offshore BMSB treatment providers.

AElI Number Country Treatment Provider Company Name
18 April 2023
Us4093sB USA Aegis Port Services LLC Acceptable
05 April 2023
FR4002SB France Agronet Reinstated
27 March 2023
IT4025SB Italy Port Quarantine Services Srl Reinstated
01 March 2023
SG4008SB Singapore Fumichem Pte Ltd Reinstated
24 February 2023
BE4003SB Belgium Anticimex NV Suspended
DE4025SB Germany Gebhardt Logistic Solutions GmbH Acceptable
TR4035SB Turkey Bursa Doga llaclama Acceptable for SF
23 February 2023
Us4014SB USA Ecolab (Kansas City) Change in company details
06 February 2023
PL4003SB Poland PMP Poland Sp. z 0.0. Acceptable
25 January 2023
TR4030SB Turkey Euro system nesay denizclilik lojistik SAN. TIC. Acceptable for MB

LTD. STL

23 January 2023




19 January 2023

06 January 2023

04 January 2023

14 December 2022

24 November 2022

16 November 2022

14 November 2022

04 November 2022

01 November 2022

26 October 2022

21 October 2022

17 October 2022

13 October 2022

TR4043SB

FR4002SB

TR4043SB

TR4042SB

ITA025SB

TR4044SB

SG4008SB

JP4010SB

usS4083SB

LKOO10MB

FR4019SB

5G4004SB

US4089SB

GB40035SB
TR4034SB

Turkey

France

Turkey

Turkey

Italy

Turkey

Singapore
Japan
USA

Sri Lanka
France
Singapore
USA

United Kingdom
Turkey

Ekip Liman Hizmetleri Ve Denizcilik Lojistik DIS
TIC LTD STI

Agronet

Ekip Liman Hizmetleri Ve Denizcilik Lojistik DIS
TIC LTD STI

BBT KONTEYNER iLACLAMA VE LIMAN
HiZMETLERI LTD.STI.

Port Quarantine Services Srl

ULUSAL CEVRE SAGLIK HiZMETLERI ZiRAI

ILACLAR MEDIKAL PAZARLAMA SAN.TIC.LTD.STI

Fumichem Pte Ltd.’s

Kanto Fumigation Co., Ltd.

Ecolab - Woodland

Ceylon Pest Control Co (Pvt)

A2S Atlantique Services Securite
Major’s Pest Management Services
Rentokil North America

Urban Hawks Environmental Ltd T/A Fumigill
GG iKLIM GRUP LIMAN HiZMETLERI A.S.

Acceptable for (Heat
Treatment)

Suspended

Acceptable

Acceptable for (Sulfuryl
Fluoride Treatment)

Suspended

Acceptable

Suspended
Acceptable
Acceptable
Acceptable
Acceptable
Suspended
Acceptable

Acceptable
Acceptable



06 October 2022

30 September 2022

27 September 2022

20 September 2022

16 September 2022

13 September 2022

09 September 2022

ITA028SB
ITA030SB
MY0161MB
US4030SB

DE4013SB
GR4013SB
THOO57MB
usS4011SB

GB4002SB
GR4004SB
IT4020SB

usS4059SB

SG4012SB

GB4005SB
SG4010SB

GR4008SB
PT4001SB
SG4013SB
TR4022SB
US4016SB
US4042SB
US4049SB

BE4008SB
CA4003SB
CA4004SB

Italy
Italy
Malaysia
USA

Germany
Greece
Thailand
USA

United Kingdom
Greece

Italy

USA

Singapore

United Kingdom
Singapore

Greece
Portugal
Singapore
Turkey
USA

USA

USA

Belgium
Canada
Canada

Synema SAS Di David Puccioni
Ligurbonifiche S.r.l.s.

Haraco Sdn Bhd

Ecolab - Louisiana

Ante-Holz GmbH

A. GRAMMENOS S.A.

SGS (Thailand) Limited - Yannawa
Ecolab East St Louis

Termapest

Axiven Apolimantiki Sa (Athens)
Eco Worldwide Solutions (ltaly)
Lanodir USA Inc

Prestige International Management Pte Ltd

Thermokil Insect Control Services Ltd
Ensure Pest Control & Fumigation

Georgios Chatzigeorgiou MEPE
Fumitech LDA

Combat Pest Control (1987) Pte Ltd
Dinamik Cevre Sagligi Hizmetleri
Ecolab - Virginia

Watson Pest Management
Superheat FGH Services Inc

Wallenius Wilhelmsen Solutions
SGS Canada Inc
Primewood Inc

Acceptable
Acceptable
Acceptable
Acceptable

Acceptable
Acceptable
Acceptable
Acceptable

Acceptable
Acceptable
Acceptable
Acceptable

Acceptable

Acceptable
Acceptable

Acceptable
Acceptable
Acceptable
Acceptable
Acceptable
Acceptable
Acceptable

Merged with BE4005SB

Acceptable
Acceptable



CA4006SB Canada Orkin Canada Inc Acceptable
DE4024SB Germany Romer Biotec Gmbh Acceptable
ES4002SB Spain Eco Worldwide Solutions S.L. (Spain) Acceptable
SG4011SB Singapore Rentokil Initial Singapore Pte Ltd Acceptable
Us4014sB USA Ecolab (Kansas City) Acceptable
US4029SB USA Ecolab (Memphis and Bono) Acceptable
Us4041SB USA Boss Lumber Acceptable
US4050SB USA Missouri Cooperage Company LLC Acceptable
Us4080SB USA MacDonald & Owen Lumber Co (Brookville PA) | Acceptable
07 September 2022
DE4021SB Germany PROTECTIS GmbH Acceptable
ES4010SB Spain Roca Defisan S.L (Valladolid) Acceptable
ES4015SB Spain Roca Defisan, S.L. (Galicia Acceptable
IT4001SB Italy ABRAS Acceptable for (Sulfuryl
Fluoride Treatment)

TR4015SB Turkey Zuhal Yilmaz Ekin Ilaclama Ve Liman Hizmetleri Acceptable for (Heat

san. Ltd. Sti. Treatment)
US4020SB USA Ecolab — Alabama Acceptable
US4062SB USA MacDonald & Owen Lumber Company (Bowling | Acceptable

Green)
Us4074sSB USA MacDonald & Owen Lumber (Wisconsin) Acceptable

06 September 2022

FR4003SB France Environnement Services Acceptable
FR4021SB France ENVIRONNEMENT SERVICES NORD Acceptable
JP4012SB Japan Nikkun Co., Ltd Acceptable
MY0140MB Malaysia DRPEST SDN BHD Acceptable
TR4010SB Turkey VNT llaclama Fumigasyon Acceptable
TR4036SB Turkey Efes group Lojistik Iklimlendirme llaclama Gida Acceptable

Ve Hayv.tic.san.ltd.Sti
TR4040SB Turkey EFES GROUP LOJISTIK IKLIMLENDIRME Acceptable

ILACLAMA GIDA ve HAYV.TIC.SAN.LTD.STI.
ISTANBUL SUBE



01 September 2022

31 August 2022

TR4042SB

US4005SB

uUS4007SB
US4033SB

AE4002SB

DE4010SB

ES4007SB
FR4001SB
FR4002SB
FR4009SB
GR4003SB

GR4005SB
IT4019SB
JP4014SB
RO4001SB
TR4013SB

TR4026SB
TR4041SB
uS4026SB
usS4063SB
usS4092SB

BG4001SB
CA4005SB

Turkey
USA

USA
USA

United Arab
Emirates
Germany

Spain

France
France
France
Greece

Greece
Italy
Japan
Romania
Turkey

Turkey
Turkey
USA
USA
USA

Bulgaria
Canada

BBT KONTEYNER ILACLAMA VE LIMAN
HiZMETLERI LTD.STI.

Ecolab Philadelphia, PA, Wilmington, DE,
Maryland

Ecolab (Tacoma)

Ecolab (Bowling Green)

New Star Armour Pest Control LLC

Protectis Gesellschaft fur
Schadlingsbekampfung, Hygiene - und
Umweltmanagement mbH

Altius S.A

Rentokil Initial (Le Havre, Dunkerque, Paris)
Agronet

Rentokil Initial (Marseille)

IWP Papaderos Georgios Societe Anonyme
Wooden Packing

Axiven Apolimantiki SA (Thessaloniki)

SD Srl

Bordercheck Ltd

Broker Trading Business SRL

Ema Cevre Sagliga llaclama ve Gida San. Tic. Ltd.

Sti.

Mavicevre

Pestex Pest Control and Fumigation Co.
Ecolab Texas

Robinson Lumber Company

DEGESCH AMERICA INC

Paleta SA
Abell Pest Control

Acceptable
Acceptable

Acceptable
Acceptable

Acceptable

Acceptable

Acceptable
Acceptable
Acceptable
Acceptable
Acceptable

Acceptable
Acceptable
Acceptable
Acceptable
Acceptable

Acceptable
Acceptable
Acceptable
Acceptable
Acceptable

Acceptable
Acceptable



25 August 2022

CA4007SB
ES4008SB
FR4004SB
GB4001SB
ITA015SB
IT4022SB
ITA031SB
MY0062MB
PLA002SB

SG4017SB
TR4034SB
TR4037SB

TR4038SB
TR4039SB

usS4071SB
usS4086SB
usS4091SB

DE4008SB
IT4001SB
IT4011SB
IT4014SB
JP4009SB
JP4013SB
MYO0071MB
MY4001SB
NL4005SB
PL4001SB
RO4002SB

Canada

Spain

France

United Kingdom
Italy

Italy

Italy

Malaysia

Poland

Singapore
Turkey
Turkey

Turkey
Turkey

USA
USA
USA

Germany
Italy

Italy

Italy
Japan
Japan
Malaysia
Malaysia
Netherlands
Poland
Romania

Orkin Canada - British Columbia

Fumix Green S.L.

Eco Worldwide Solutions (France)

Rentokil Pest Control UK

Anticimex

Port Quarantine Services

A B R ASHT La Spezia

Evolution Fumigation/ Management Services
CARSEKT Spolka Z Ograniczona
Odpowiedzialnoscia

Chemifume Pte Ltd

GG iKLIM GRUP LIMAN HiZMETLERI A.S.
Dara Fumigasyon llaclama Ticaret Limited
Sirketi

UFa Global Liman Hizmetleri San. Tic. Ltd. Sti.

ENKAR LIMAN Hiz. VE ILACLAMA AMB. SAN. VE

TiC.LTD.STI.

Ecolab (Detroit)

Orkin, LLC - Jacksonville

Commodity Professional Services, LLC

S & A Service und Anwendungstechnik GmbH
ABRAS

B.P.T.SRL

RADIS

Kanto Kogyo Co., Ltd

Techno Kasei Ltd.

Standard Fumigation SDN. BHD
IKEA Supply (Malaysia) Sdn Bhd
Peterson Projects BV
Agropest-Alfa s.c.

Axiven pest control

Acceptable
Acceptable
Acceptable
Acceptable
Acceptable
Acceptable
Acceptable
Acceptable
Acceptable

Acceptable
Acceptable
Acceptable

Acceptable
Acceptable

Acceptable
Acceptable
Acceptable

Acceptable
Acceptable
Acceptable
Acceptable
Acceptable
Acceptable
Acceptable
Acceptable
Acceptable
Acceptable
Acceptable



19 August 2022

TR4019SB
US4003SB
US4008SB
US4021SB
US4023SB
US4025SB
US4052SB
usS4075SB
usS4079SB
usS4084SB

BE4001SB
BE4006SB
DE4005SB
DE4022SB
ES4004SB
ES4005SB
ES4011SB
ES4013SB
GB4004SB
IT4003SB
IT4009SB
JP4015SB
JP4016SB
JP4017SB
NL4001SB

NL4004SB

RU4008SB

SG4002SB
SG4008SB

Turkey
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA

Belgium
Belgium
Germany
Germany
Spain
Spain
Spain
Spain

United Kingdom

Italy

Italy

Japan
Japan
Japan

The
Netherlands
The
Netherlands
Russia
Singapore
Singapore

ABM Pest llaclama Ic Dis Tic Nak Ltd Sti
Ultimate Pest Control LLC

Western Fumigation (Pennsylvania)
Fumigation Service & Supply (Westfield)
International Fumigators Inc

Atlantic Fumigation Services Inc

Danzer Lumber North America
Advanced IPM

All West Coast Shipping Inc

Orkin Pest Control (Maryland)

Descroes BVBA

Raven Pest Control BVBA

Ziegler Holzindustrie GMBH & Co KG
BLG AutoTerminal Bremerhaven GmbH & Co KG
Roca Defisan S.L (Valencia)

FumigasaSL

Roca Defisan S.L (Zaragoza)

Roca Defisan S.L (Tarragona)

Wallenius Wilhelmsen Solutions UK Ltd
Automar SPA

Global Environmental Services (G.E.S) srl
Automotive Technologies Ltd - Kisarazu
Automotive Technologies Ltd - Nagoya
Automotive Technologies Ltd - Kobe
Fumico BIO & QPS Services

Fumico Fumigations V.B.
SP Pilipenko

Alpha Fumigation Services Pte Ltd
Fumichem Pte Ltd

Acceptable
Acceptable
Acceptable
Acceptable
Acceptable
Acceptable
Acceptable
Acceptable
Acceptable
Acceptable

Acceptable
Acceptable
Acceptable
Acceptable
Acceptable
Acceptable
Acceptable
Acceptable
Acceptable
Acceptable
Acceptable
Acceptable
Acceptable
Acceptable
Acceptable

Acceptable
Acceptable

Acceptable
Acceptable



15 August 2022

TR4002SB
TR4007SB
TR4011SB
TR4012SB
US4013SB
US4018SB
UsS4024SB
usS4037SB
usS4051SB
usS4068SB

CA4001SB
DE4004SB
DE4011SB
DE4020SB
IT4005SB

IT40085SB

IT4025SB

NL4002SB
NL4003SB
SG4003SB
TR4017SB
TR4021SB
TR4022SB
TR4030SB

TR4035SB
US4009SB
US4022SB
US4046SB
US4056SB
US4067SB

Turkey
Turkey
Turkey
Turkey
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA

Canada
Germany
Germany
Germany
Italy

Italy

Italy
Netherlands
Netherlands
Singapore
Turkey
Turkey
Turkey
Turkey

Turkey
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA

Fum-Ser Fumigasyon Sertifikasyon

Ne-da llaclama Amb. Nak. San. Ve Tic. Ltd. Sti.
Epcon Cevre

Mert Pest Kontrol

Fumigation Service & Supply Inc

Rose Pest Solutions

National Fumigation (Charleston)

Fumigation Services & Supply Inc (Lockbourne)
Action Pest Control

Murphy Company Engineered Wood Division

Adalia Group Inc

Bertram GmbH

EGGER Sagewerk Brilon GmbH

EGGER Sagewerk Brilon GmbH

Triveneta Disinfestazioni

Euro Disinfestazioni Di Carpenzano Vincenzo
Port Quarantine Services Srl

Eco Worldwide Solutions Holding BV

Fumico Heat Treatment Terminal Rotterdam
Inavab Fumigation & Pest Ctrl Mgt Pte Ltd
SLS llaclama Liman Hizmetleri San Ve TicA S
Kurt Liman Hizmetleri ibrahim Kurt

Dinamik Cevre Sagligi Hizmetleri

Euro system nesay denizclilik lojistik SAN. TIC.
LTD. STL

Bursa Doga llaclama

All World Fumigation and Cleaning Services
Pest Aside Exterminating Inc

Bizzy Bee Exterminators

Penn-Sylvan International Inc

Cherry Hill Hardwoods

Acceptable
Acceptable
Acceptable
Acceptable
Acceptable
Acceptable
Acceptable
Acceptable
Acceptable
Acceptable

Acceptable
Acceptable
Acceptable
Acceptable
Acceptable
Acceptable
Acceptable
Acceptable
Acceptable
Acceptable
Acceptable
Acceptable
Acceptable
Acceptable

Acceptable
Acceptable
Acceptable
Acceptable
Acceptable
Acceptable



11 August 2022

04 August 2022

DE4023SB
ES4001SB
ES4014SB
GR4007SB
ITA004SB
ITA012SB
JP4002SB
JP4003SB
JP4004SB
MY0024MB
NL4008SB
SG4006SB
THOO56MB
TR4006SB
TR4020SB
TR4032SB
usS4015SB
uS4035SB

AT4001SB
BE4002SB
DE4002SB

DE4003SB
DE4018SB
IT4007SB
IT4018SB
IT4021SB
IT4024SB
IT4026SB

Germany
Spain
Spain
Greece
Italy

Italy
Japan
Japan
Japan
Malaysia
Netherlands
Singapore
Thailand
Turkey
Turkey
Turkey
USA

USA

Austria
Belgium
Germany

Germany
Germany
Italy
Italy
Italy
Italy
Italy

Eco Worldwide Solution GmbH
Montanesa De Desinfeccion S L
SOLPROSUR

Marmyk lliopoulos S A

Centro Disinfestazione Livornese
Ecofumigazioni SRL
Autoterminal Japan (Tokyo-Bay)
Autoterminal Japan (Kobe)
Autoterminal Japan (Tokai)
Pied-piper (M)

Qargo Packers B.V.

Focus Pest Management Pte Ltd
SGS (Thailand) Limited - Sriracha
Harbi Kurt Liman Hizmetleri

M&B llaclama Fumigasyon Pazarlama Tic.Ltd.Sti.

Real Port Lojistik Limited Sirketi
Ecolab — Georgia Nth Carolina Sth Carolina
Devereaux Sawmill Inc

Eco Worldwide Solutions GmbH

Eco Worldwide Solutions NV

Atlantik Hafenbetriebe Geuther & Schnitger
GmbH & Co. KG

JamiroTec Schadlingsbekampfung GmbH
Logoo Packing Center Hamburg GmbH
Fumigat Srl

Repel srl

Nuova Cianidrica Srl - HT Terminal Asti
Nuova Cianidrica Srl - HT Terminal Torino
Nuova Cianidrica Srl Fumigation Department

Acceptable
Acceptable
Acceptable
Acceptable
Acceptable
Acceptable
Acceptable
Acceptable
Acceptable
Acceptable
Acceptable
Acceptable
Acceptable
Acceptable
Acceptable
Acceptable
Acceptable
Acceptable

Acceptable
Acceptable
Acceptable

Acceptable
Acceptable
Acceptable
Acceptable
Acceptable
Acceptable
Acceptable



01 August 2022

JP4001SB

JP4006SB
JP4007SB
JP4008SB
MY0134MB
SG4007SB
S14001SB
TR4001SB

TR4003SB
TR4015SB

TR4023SB

US4006SB
US4038SB

AE4001SB
BE4003SB
BE4005SB
CA4002SB
DE4001SB
ES4006SB
FR4008SB
GR4001SB
IT4002SB

IT4006SB

IT4023SB

IT4027SB

NL4007SB
SG4001SB

Japan

Japan
Japan
Japan
Malaysia
Singapore
Slovenia
Turkey

Turkey
Turkey

Turkey

USA
USA

UAE
Belgium
Belgium
Canada
Germany
Spain
France
Greece
Italy

Italy

Italy

Italy
Netherlands
Singapore

Japan Export Vehicle Inspection Centre Co. Ltd -
YOKOHAMA Branch

JEVIC - OSAKA Branch

JEVIC Company Limited - NAGOYA Branch
JEVIC Company Limited - MOJI Branch
Northwest Marine SDN BHD

Asiapac Envirocare Pte Ltd

DDD d o o Koper

Kinetik Cevresagligi Amb. Tar. Muh. Dan. San.
Tic. Ltd. Sti.

Atilim llaclama Ve Liman Hizmetleri Sti

Zuhal Yilmaz Ekin llaclama Ve Liman Hizmetleri
san. Ltd. Sti.

Efes Group Lojistik Iklimlendirme llaclama Gida
Ve Hayv.Tic.San.Ltd.Sti

Global Pest Management Inc

Frank Miller Lumber

Sager Al Madeena Pest Control Services
Anticimex NV

Wallenius Wilhelmsen Logistics NV
Nimby Wildlife & Pest Control Inc
Wilms oHG

Embalaxe Sistemas Y Servicios Export, S.L.U.
Tonnellerie Quintessence

AgroSpeCom

Nuova Cianidrica

Radit SRL

Nuova Cianidrica - HT Terminal Chieti
Ser.Chim. Fumigazioni S.R.L.

Kwaliteit Gasmeting Nederland BV
Premier Eco-Care Pte Ltd

Acceptable

Acceptable
Acceptable
Acceptable
Acceptable
Acceptable
Acceptable
Acceptable

Acceptable
Acceptable

Acceptable

Acceptable
Acceptable

Acceptable
Acceptable
Acceptable
Acceptable
Acceptable
Acceptable
Acceptable
Acceptable
Acceptable
Acceptable
Acceptable
Acceptable
Acceptable
Acceptable



SG4004SB
5SG4014SB
SG4016SB
THOO58MB
TR4009SB

TR4018SB

TR4028SB
us4002SB
US4019SB
us4040SB
VNOOO1MB

Singapore
Singapore
Singapore
Thailand
Turkey

Turkey

Turkey
USA
USA
USA
Vietnam

Major’s Pest Management Services Pte Ltd
A-Fumigone Pte Ltd

Fumigation Pest Management

SGT Service (Thailand) Co., Ltd.

Ibrahim Tosik Teknik llaclama Sanayi Ve Ticaret
Ltd Sti

Arda Lashing Survey International Inspection,
Port Services, Shipping Agency CO, LTD.
Biyosfer llaclama Sanayi Ve Ticaret

Insecta Exterminating

Willard Exterminating Corp

Mueller Brothers Timber

Vietnam Fumigation Company (VFC) - Ho Chi
Minh City Branch

Acceptable
Acceptable
Acceptable
Acceptable
Acceptable

Acceptable

Acceptable
Acceptable
Acceptable
Acceptable
Acceptable



